
   

Förslag till Höglandskyrkans 

verksamhetsgrupper 2022 

Församlings-ledningen 

Bert Runesson, ordförande 076 166 02 40 

Irene Reineborn, 076 196 14 15 

vice ordförande 

Pernilla Johansson, 073 310 77 95 

Anna Aspås  0739 88 22 22 

Emma Hugosson 070 663 67 59 

Andreas Hugosson 070 244 57 69 

 

Firmatecknare 

Bert Runesson  076-166 02 40 

Irene Reineborn 076 19 61 415 

 

Ekonomi/ Kassör 

Stig Klerelid  073 022 68 55 

 

Sekreterare ’ 

Astrid Cruz  070 693 31 93 

Anette Midestadh vice sekr.  073 768 72 82 

 

Revisor 

Kristoffer Olofsgård 070 648 62 15 

David Kronehäll  070 685 15 68 

 

Suppleant 

Hugo Cruz  076 013 99 88 

Boris Nordholm  072 511 3081 

 

Lovsångsledare 

Andreas Hugosson 070 244 57 69 

Johan Thomelius  076 765 29 80 

Stig Klerelid  073 022 68 55 

David Kronehäll  070 685 15 68 

Karl-Fredrik Nyberg  076 763 9543 

(Maria Nimmersjö 072 307 91 75) 

 

Mötesledningsgruppen 

Emma Hugosson 070 663 67 59 

Hugo Cruz  076 013 99 88 

Annika Wallgren 070 813 39 62 

Irene Reineborn  076 196 1415 

Astrid Cruz  070 693 31 93 

Boris Nordholm  072 511 30 81 

 

Media 

Christian Aspås  0702 77 89 94 

Astrid Cruz  070 693 31 93 

Magdalena Anderås 073 545 33 33 

Noa Aspås   073 939 8393 

Viktor Anderås  079 304 9130 

Ljud 

Samuel Bengtsson 073 520 03 06 

Tomas Söderberg 070 568 59 39 

Emanuel Hjalmarsson  079 313 3745 

Vincent Arlehed 072 195 9246 

 

 

Omsorggrupp 

Hugo Cruz  076 013 99 88 

Stig Klerelid  073 022 68 55 

 

Änglahyss 

Pernilla Johansson 0733 10 77 95 

Charlie Knutsson 076 186 75 87 

Anette Midestad 073 768 72 82 

Noomi Johansson 076 006 74 99 

Jenny Nordholm 070 214 5654 

Boris Nordholm  072 511 3081 

Rebecka Nyberg 073 850 2858  

Vincent Arlehed 072 195 9246 

Isac Nyström  076 020 5494 

Linnea Nyström  070 491 0699  

Samuel sjögren   073 504 9500 

Linda Sjögren  070 230 4149 

Amanda Karlsson  070 894 2702 



   
 

Hjälpledare Änglahyss 

Elias Johansson  076  316 7062 

Joel Söderberg  072 336 63 92 

Evelin Anderås   076 340 80 46 

 

 

Barnpassnings rummet 

Viktoria Kronhäll 070 456 62 54 

 

Do it 

Pernilla Johansson 0733 10 77 95 

Linda Carlsson  0735 17 00 41  

Noomi Johansson 076 006 74 99 

Emilia Norman   073 504 2671 

Adonika Yorogova 072 511 23 91 

 

 

Pursuit  

Kristoffer Olofsgård 070 648 62 15 

Anna Aspås  073 988 22 22 

Linnea Nyström  070 491 0699 

Noomi Johansson 076 006 7499 

Emanuel Hjalmarsson 079 313 3745 

Johan Thomelius 076 765 29 80  

 

 

Själavård  / Förebedjare 

Emma Hugosson 070 663 67 59 

Irene Reineborn 076 19 61 415 

Annika Wallgren 070 813 39 62 

Jenny Nordholm 070 214 86 54 

 

 

Fastighetsansvariga 

Kristoffer Olofsgård 070 648 62 15 

David Kronhäll  070 685 15 68 

 

Dekoration 

Johanna Palmberg 070 495 58 98 

Ida Olofsgård   073 378 73 00 

Viktoria Kronhäll 070 456 62 54  

 

Ansvarig för Servicegrupperna 

Pernilla Johansson 0733 10 77 95 

Viktoria Kronhäll       070 456 62 54 

 

Basgruppsledarna 

Berit & Bert Runesson 070 513 45 63 

Annika Wallgren  070 813 39 62 

Astrid & Hugo Cruz 070 693 31 93 

Irene Reineborn   076 19 61 415 

Anna-Greta Blixt 070 275 35 49 

Anna & Christian Aspås 073 988 22 22 

Jenny & Boris Nordholm 070 214 86 54 

Emma & Andreas Hugosson 070 663 67 59 

  

 

Sjukhuskyrkan 
Irene Reineborn 076 19 61 415 
 
Tolkning gudstjänsterna 
Madeleine Söderberg 070 211 07 76 
Christian Aspås  0702 77 89 94 
 
Missionsråd 
Irene Reineborn 076 19 61 415 

Johan Palmberg 076 765 29 80 

Anna Aspås  0739 88 22 22 
Hugo Cruz  076 013 99 88 
 

 


